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Q. (Reference Application Schedule B, Replace Vehicles and Aerial Devices 2024-1 
2025, page 131) Please provide a table showing the types, number and cost of 2 
vehicles replaced in each of the past 5 years. 3 

 4 
A. Table 1 provides the types, quantity and cost of vehicles replaced in each of the past 5 

five years. 6 
 
 

Table 1 
Types, Quantity and Cost of Vehicles Replaced  

Year Vehicle Type Quantity Replaced Total Cost ($000s) 

2019 
Passenger 
Light Duty 

Heavy/Medium 

30 
1 
6 

1,028 
203 

2,350 

2020 
Passenger 
Light Duty 

Heavy/Medium 

28 
2 
5 

981 
330 

1,853 

2021 
Passenger 
Light Duty 

Heavy/Medium 

22 
2 
5 

814 
441 

2,160 

2022 
Passenger 
Light Duty 

Heavy/Medium1 

25 
4 
- 

1,218 
992 

- 

2023 
Passenger 
Light Duty 

Heavy/Medium 

22 
2 
6 

1,113 
576 

3,033 

 

                                                 
1  Newfoundland Power shifted to a multi-year approach for heavy-duty vehicles beginning in 2022 to address long 

lead times associated with delivery.  There were no heavy-duty vehicles replaced in 2022 as a result of this shift. 


