- Q. (Reference Application Schedule B, Replace Vehicles and Aerial Devices 2024-2025, page 131) Please provide a table showing the types, number and cost of vehicles replaced in each of the past 5 years.
- A. Table 1 provides the types, quantity and cost of vehicles replaced in each of the past five years.

Table 1 Types, Quantity and Cost of Vehicles Replaced			
Year	Vehicle Type	Quantity Replaced	Total Cost (\$000s)
2019	Passenger	30	1,028
	Light Duty	1	203
	Heavy/Medium	6	2,350
2020	Passenger	28	981
	Light Duty	2	330
	Heavy/Medium	5	1,853
2021	Passenger	22	814
	Light Duty	2	441
	Heavy/Medium	5	2,160
2022	Passenger	25	1,218
	Light Duty	4	992
	Heavy/Medium¹	-	-
2023	Passenger	22	1,113
	Light Duty	2	576
	Heavy/Medium	6	3,033

Newfoundland Power shifted to a multi-year approach for heavy-duty vehicles beginning in 2022 to address long lead times associated with delivery. There were no heavy-duty vehicles replaced in 2022 as a result of this shift.